Classroom displays - do you love them or loathe them? This,
and more...

Jump to section:

1. Do you have results-based performance targets?

Having performance targets based on results looks to be a trend that becoming less popular.
Over the past three years, the percentage of teachers who don't have any targets related to
exam results has raised from 24% to 54%.

Furthermore, 41% of you in 2018 said that your targets were tied to pay progression, but not
anymore! Just 21% of you say this now.

This was the direction of travel before COVID, but there are obvious reasons for not tying
exam results to performance when there are no external exams taking place. We'll continue to
track this trend over the next few years to see whether COVID was a blip, or fast-tracked an
already-existing trend...
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Does one of your performance related pay management targets refer to a specific percentage of
exam/SATs results?

24/08/2018 06/11/2018 21/11/2019 10/11/2021
(N=2,073) (N=1,804) (N=4,486) (N=5,548)

Target is related to
results - Not tied to pay 13% 12% 12% %
progression
Target is related to
results - Tied to pay % 9% 10%
progression
Target to achieve a
certain level of results
with a group - Not tied . 22% . 22%
to pay progression
Targetis to achieve a
certain level of results
e e . - 30% - 28%
pay progression
MNone of my targets are 24% 29%
related to exam results

Teacher responses vary from 1,804 to 5,548, depending on date asked (results weighted to reflect national teacher and school
demographics)

7%

13%

-

25% 14%

36% 54%

Teachertapp:

But how else do you wish you could develop? Over 50% of you wanted your line manager to
give you recognition privately and 29% said that they would like to receive it in a public forum
more often. Younger teachers were more likely to want to receive recognition from their line
managers than older teachers, whether in private or in a public forum.

Only one-in-five teachers wanted their line manager to drop into their class more, but two-in-
five wanted more time to read material for professional development!
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Which of these do you wish your line manager or headteacher did more often (if it

were possible)?

Age in 20s Agein 30s

(N=1,033)

Dropped into your class
unannounced and gave you 20%

immediate feedback

(N=1,600)

Gave you time to read
educational material for
professional development

Gave genuine recognition to you
. . 34% 33%
in a public forum

Gave genuine recognition to you
privately

Left you alone! . 16%

None of the above 12%

]
e
[

Age in 40s Age in 50s+

(N=1,292) (N=604)

. 16% l 15%

Question answered by 4,534 teachers on 11/11/2021 (results weighted to reflect national teacher and school demographics)

Teachertapp:

2. Love them or hate them? Classroom displays edition

Two-thirds of you prefer to keep your classroom walls plain or display subject information
only. Furthermore, there was no difference between primary and secondary teachers. Across
both phases, just one-third of teachers were in favour of displays.

However, more experienced teachers were less likely to want a plain classroom wall. 46% of
teachers with over 20 years experience preferred a display on their classroom wall, compared

to just 31% of teachers with less than 5 years experience.
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| prefer to keep my classroom walls plain, or use display boards for essential subject
information

Less than 5 (N=1,082)

years

S10yers (N2 o

10-20years (N=2119)

19% 17%

18% 13%

Over 20 (N=1.291)

15% 16%
years

Question answered by 5,913 teachers on 08/11/2021 (results weighted to reflect national teacher and school demographics)

B Strongly agree Slightly agree I Somewhat disagree
[ Somewhat agree Slightly disagree B Strongly disagree

Teachertopp:

75% of science and maths teachers say they prefer a plain wall in their classroom. On the other
hand, Languages teachers were more in favour of displays, with 46% saying they prefer a
display to a plain wall.

| prefer to keep my classroom walls plain, or use display boards for essential subject
information
Maths (N=799) 14% 12%

Science (N=835) 14% 13%

Otherincl PE  (N=208) 17% 18%

Humanities (N=891) 16% 14%
English (N=792) 22% 12% 16% 10%
Artsincl D&T  (N=234) 17% 14% 17% 15%
Languages (N=260) 12% 19% 1%

Question answered by 5,913 teachers on 08/11/2021 (results weighted to reflect national teacher and school demographics)

B Strongly agree Slightly disagree
I Somewhat agree B Somewhat disagree
Slightly agree B Strongly disagree

Teachertoapp-

3. Are you sitting comfortably?

Reading has often been said to have multiple benefits, from expanding vocabulary to
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reducing stress. Primary teachers often read aloud to their class, and in fact, reading aloud to
your class has become more popular over the past three years. Back in 2018, 25% of you read
a book aloud to your class every day, whereas this has now rocketed to 48%.

There has been a marked shift towards more regular reading across these years. The

percentage of teachers who responded saying they read at most once a week has dropped
from 23% to 11%.

Do you read a book aloud to your class?

13/11/2018 07/1/2021
(N=602) (N=1,520)
Every day

13% . 5%
10% . 6%

1% I 1%

Once a week

Occasionally

Never

Teacher responses vary from 602 to 1,520, depending on date asked (results weighted to reflect national teacher

and school demographics)
Teachertapp:-

Reading aloud is most popular among teachers of younger students. 70% of Key Stage 1
teachers reported reading to their class every day and virtually every EYFS/KS]1 teacher said
they read at least once a week. Key Stage 2 teachers still read regularly - 40% read aloud
every day and 93% say they read at least once a week.
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Do you read a book aloud to your class?

EYFS/KSI KS2

(N=370) (N=1,014)

Every day 70% 40%

Most days 28% 47%

Once a week

—
| I
I
) o)
= ®

0%

Occasionally

Never

Question answered by 1,520 teachers on 07/11/2021 (results weighted to reflect national teacher and school demographics)

Teachertapp:

4. Lesson Length

Politicians have been making noises again recently about changing the school day to improve
outcomes as we start to come out of the pandemic. One aspect of this, that is often
overlooked, is how much time is spent in each lesson. So we've had a look at how this varies
between secondary state and private schools.

87% of state secondary schools have lessons between 50 and 69 minutes. However, private
schools have a much different system, only around 50% of private schools have lessons

between 50 and 69 minutes.

Most private schools have shorter lessons - 15% of private schools have lessons less than 39
minutes and 25% have lessons between 40 and 49 minutes.
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What is the length of lessons at your school? (If you have a mixture of single and

double lessons, give answer for single lessons.)

Private Secondary

39 minutes or less - 15%

40-49 minutes

(N=331)

25%

50-59 minutes 38%

60-69 minutes 15%

70-99 minutes 3%

2%

100 minutes or more

Our lessons vary in length [ 1%

State Secondary

(N=3,985)

|0%

I 3%
I
. 5%
I 3%

|1%

Question answered by 4,316 teachers on 07/11/2021 (results weighted to reflect national teacher and school demographics)

Teachertapp:

Finally... we know you love the daily read, so here are the ones from

last week

The most read tip this week was: What to do if your school has a crazy marking policy?

And here are the rest for your reference:

¢ Whatis "golden silence"?

e How good are we at expecting feedback ourselves?

e \What s "toxic masculinity'?

e Aninterview with a pupil on a managed move

e Whatis "gist" memory?
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https://emc2andallthat.wordpress.com/2019/09/29/what-to-do-if-your-school-has-a-batshit-crazy-marking-policy/
 https://achemicalorthodoxy.wordpress.com/2021/11/07/golden-silence/ 
 https://pragmaticreform.wordpress.com/2021/10/09/taking-feedback-well/ 
 https://psyche.co/guides/how-to-be-a-man-who-has-inner-strength-and-emotional-resilience 
 https://marymered.com/2021/10/23/i-was-asked-to-be-a-prefect-i-actually-cried-learning-from-a-transformative-managed-move/ 
https://theemotionallearner.com/2021/11/12/the-problem-with-gist/
http://www.tcpdf.org

